Aggregate fair values and carrying values of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance date.

 2012 2011
Consolidated Carrying

Amount
$’000

Net
Fair Value

$’000

Carrying
Amount

$’000

Net
Fair Value

$’000
Financial assets

Other financial assets 1,347 1,347 1,195 1,195

Loans and receivables 6,509 6,509 4,379 4,379

 7,856 7,856 5,574 5,574

Interest bearing liabilities – note 18 11,859 11,859 5,899 5,899

 11,859 11,859 5,899 5,899

iii. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Gold Price Risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to gold price risk at balance date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a
change in these risks.

Gold Price Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the Australian dollar gold price and
based on gold sold within the year with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated

Gold Sold – ozs

Average Gold price achieved

2012

$’000

155,213

$1,614

   2011

   $’000

   72,720

   $1,391

Change in profit

- Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 25,046 10,115

- Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (25,046) (10,115)

Change in equity

- Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 25,046 10,115

- Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (25,046) (10,115)

Interest Rate Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the Group had $13,266,000 invested in security deposits and performance bonds. A 1%
increase / (decrease) in the interest rate would impact the interest earned by $132,000 / ($132,000) respectively.

Focus Minerals Ltd – Financial Report 2012

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

Page | 53

NOTE 21: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Operating lease commitments – Group as lessee

The Group has entered into commercial leases on certain office and regional residential accommodation.  These leases